

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	205-2023 Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/6/2023		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/27/2023		Final action:	2/27/2023	
Enactment date:	2/27/2023		Enactment #:		
Effective date:	3/1/2023				
Title:	AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Opposing Senate Bill 1, that transfers most powers and duties of the State Board of Education to the governor.				
Sponsors: Indexes:	Richard A. Starr, Kevin Conwell, Blaine A. Griffin, Kevin L. Bishop, Deborah A. Gray, Anthony T. Hairston, Kris Harsh, Stephanie Howse-Jones, Joseph T. Jones, Brian Kazy, Danny Kelly, Rebecca Maurer, Kerry McCormack, Michael Polensek, Jasmin Santana, Charles Slife, Jenny Spencer RESOLUTIONS - MISCELLANEOUS, SENATE BILLS				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 205-2023-SB 1 State Bd Ed, 2. Final Version - City Record March 10, 2023 Page 117				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/27/2023	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
2/6/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	